Code

MBA501
MBA521
MBA541
MBA581

Code

MBA501
MBA521
MBA541
MBA581

Code

MBA511
MBA522
MBA524
MBA525
MBA526
MBA527
MBA528
MBA535
MBA536
MBA529

MBA553

Master of Business and Administration (MBA)

Fall Semester
Title
Financial and Managerial Accounting
Management and Organization
Marketing Management

Advanced Business Research Methods

Abbreviations: T (Theory), P (Practice)

Fall Semester
Title
Financial and Managerial Accounting
Management and Organization
Marketing Management

Advanced Research Methods in Business

Abbreviations: T (Theory), P (Practice)

Title

Financial Management

Advanced Human Behavior in Organizations
Advanced Human Resources Management
Advanced Entrepreneurship and SBM
Strategic Management and Business Policy
Leadership Development

Advanced Business Ethics and CSR

Business Analysis & Decision Making
Operations Management

Innovation and Change Management

Macroeconomic Policies and Business
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Spring Semester

Academic Master Program

Spring Semester

Table 1: Program Elective Courses

T P ECTS Code Title

3 0 6 MBAS561 Management Information Systems

3 0 6 MBAS562 Special Topics in Management

3 0 6 IBF503 International Business Environment

3 0 6 IBF507 Managing the Multinational Enterprise

3 0 6 IBF516 Credit Analysis and Banking

3 0 6 IBF519 Risk and Insurance Management

3 0 6 IBF521 Cross-Cultural Negotiation

3 0 6 IBF561 Special Topics in International Business

3 0 6 IBF562 Special Topics in Finance

3 0 6 US Free Maximum one course for academic track and two
electives courses for professional track (approved by Academic
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T P ECTS Code Title T P

3 0 6 Program Elective | See Table 1 3 0

3 0 6 Program Elective Il See Table 1 3 0

3 0 6 Program Elective IlI See Table 1 3 0

3 0 6 Program Elective IV See Table 1 3 0
MBAS592 MBA Graduation Project 3 0

Semester Total 24 Semester Total

No. of Courses

T P ECTS Code Title T P
3 0 6 Program Elective | See Table 1 3 0
3 0 6 Program Elective Il See Table 1 3 0
3 0 6 MBA598 Master Thesis 3 0
3 0 6

Semester Total 24 Semester Total

No. of Courses

ECTS

12
36
8

ECTS

24

36

6

ECTS
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