## Master of Business and Administration (MBA)

## AY 2021/2022

					021/2022						
			Profe	essiona	ıl Master Program	m					
Fall Semester						Spring Semester					
Code	Title	Т	Р	ECTS	Code	Title		т	Р	ECTS	
MBA501	Financial and Managerial Accounting	3	0	6		Program Elective I	See Table 1	3	0	6	
MBA521	Management and Organization	3	0	6		Program Elective II	See Table 1	3	0	6	
MBA541	Marketing Management	3	0	6		Program Elective III	See Table 1	3	0	6	
MBA581	Advanced Business Research Methods	3	0	6		Program Elective IV	See Table 1	3	0	6	
					MBA592	MBA Graduation Project		3	0	12	
Semester Total 24						Semester Total 3					
Abbreviations: T (Theory), P (Practice)					No. of				8		
			Aca	demic	Master Program						
Fall Semester						Spring Semester					
Code	Title	Т	Р	ECTS	Code	Title		т	P	ECTS	
MBA501	Financial and Managerial Accounting	3	0	6		Program Elective I	See Table 1	3	0	6	
MBA521	Management and Organization	3	0	6		Program Elective II	See Table 1	3	0	6	
MBA541	Marketing Management	3	0	6	MBA598	Master Thesis		3	0	24	
MBA581	Advanced Research Methods in Business	3	0	6							
	S	emester	Total	24			Sen	nester	Total	36	
Abbreviations: T (Theory), P (Practice)						No.			of Courses		
		Ta	ble 1	: Progi	am Elective Cou	rses					
Code	Title	Т	P	ECTS	Code	Title		т	P	ECTS	
MBA511	Financial Management	3	0	6	MBA561	Management Information Systems		3	0	6	
MBA522	Advanced Human Behavior in Organizations	3	0	6	MBA562	Special Topics in Management		3	0	6	
MBA524	Advanced Human Resources Management	3	0	6	IBF503	International Business Environment		3	0	6	
MBA525	Advanced Entrepreneurship and SBM	3	0	6	IBF507	Managing the Multinational Enterprise		3	0	6	
MBA526	Strategic Management and Business Policy	3	0	6	IBF516	Credit Analysis and Banking		3	0	6	
MBA527	Leadership Development	3	0	6	IBF519	Risk and Insurance Management		3	0	6	
MBA528	Advanced Business Ethics and CSR	3	0	6	IBF521	Cross-Cultural Negotiation		3	0	6	
MBA535	Business Analysis & Decision Making	3	0	6	IBF561	Special Topics in International Business		3	0	6	
MBA536	Operations Management	3	0	6	IBF562	Special Topics in Finance		3	0	6	
MBA529	Innovation and Change Management	3	0	6	IUS Free	Maximum one course for academic track and two					
MBA553	Macroeconomic Policies and Business	3	0	6	electives	courses for professional track (approved by Academic Advisor)			0	6	

16 july, 2021 ver. 0./21